

## **Oakland Unified School District**

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	10-2	.983	Version:	1	Name:	Professional Services Contract Acorn Woodland Elementary S	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/18/2011				In control:	Teaching and Learning Committee	
On agenda:					Final action:	1/26/2011	
Enactment date:	1/26/2011				Enactment #:	11-0118	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Mona Chitkara, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 103 hours of service as an Art Consultant Coach, including professional development and collaboration with teachers in August Retreat and throughout school year; support arts integrated lesson planning three hours per month; support materials management up to three hours per week; assist pupils and teachers in creating and planning, respectively, arts integrated projects during the school year at Acorn Woodland Elementary School, for the period November 11, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in a not to exceed amount of \$12,500.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Code sections: Attachments:			ROFESSIO	NAL	SERVICES CON	ITRACT - MONA CHITKARA - AG	CORN WOODLAND
	ELE	MENTARY				ITRACT - MONA CHITKARA - AG	CORN WOODLAND
Attachments:	ELE	MENTARY oy.Gaines@	SCHOOL				CORN WOODLAND
Attachments: Contact:	ELE Lero	MENTARY oy.Gaines@ Action By	SCHOOL		Act		

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Contract between District and Mona Chitkara, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 103 hours of service as an Art Consultant Coach, including professional development and collaboration with teachers in August Retreat and throughout school year; support arts integrated lesson planning three hours per month; support materials management up to three hours per week; assist pupils and teachers in creating and planning, respectively, arts integrated projects during the school year at Acorn Woodland Elementary School, for the period November 11, 2010 through June 30, 2011, in a not to exceed amount of \$12,500.00.

[Enter body here.]